12/	12/0	3
Form PTO-1594		

12-17-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102624709

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	- 7740		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ICORE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
ENGINEERED TRANSITIONS CO., INC.	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3780 Flightline Drive		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403-8227		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State_Delaware Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: 11/21/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	4 774 400.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,774,133;		
***************************************	2,164,992; 2,700,600		
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120.00		
	✓ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:3550 Round Barn Blvd., Ste. 20	8. Deposit account number:		
	12 /FI		
	A B		
City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403	8. Deposit account number: PR/FIHANCE O		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 12/11/2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages (ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
Total number of payes (including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

12/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000141 1774133

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 BP 50.00 DP

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Engineered Transitions Co., Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter termed "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Attachment A (Patent Rights), and the trademarks and trademark applications also identified in Attachment A (Trademark Rights), all of which are registered or pending in the Patent Offices noted;

WHEREAS, Assignor, was a wholly-owned subsidiary corporation of Icore International, Inc., a corporation existing under the law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was merged into ASSIGNEE effective July 31, 2001, pursuant to that certain merger document, entitled, "Certificate of Ownership and Merger Merging Engineered Transitions Co., Inc. with and into Icore International, Inc.," filed and recorded with the California Secretary of State on 5 August 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, to the extent owned by ASSIGNOR all of its right, title and interest in such Patent Rights, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof, and in such Trademark Rights, and in and to all Letters Patent and all trademark registrations, and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, along with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future patent and/or trademark infringement. Such assignment and transfer to be effective as of 31 July 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this instrument on the date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date of Execution:	Engineered Transitions, Co., Inc.
	By: / les tagron
\int_{Γ}	Tess Fagnant, President
	C. STAINBROOK
State of (a) tornia	COMM, # 1340679 COMM, # 1340679 COMM, # 1340679
State of California County of Sonoma)	SONOMA COUNTY COMM. EXP. JAN. 20, 2006
On Nov. 21, 2003 before me,	C. Stainbrook
personally appeared Tess Fagnant, President of Engineered	Transitions, Co., Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on
	name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and t	that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Signature

Corporate to Corporate Assignment of Patent and Trademark Rights

Assignor: Engineered Transitions, Co., Inc.

Assignee: Icore International, Inc. Effective Date: 31 July 2001

Page 1 of 4

ATTACHMENT A

PATENTS

VIBRATION RESISTANT ELECTRICAL COUPLING

U.S. Patent No: 4,793,821 Filing Date: 24 February 1986 Issue Date: 27 December 1988

VIBRATION RESISTANT ELECTRICAL COUPLING

U.S. Patent No: 4,834,667 Filing Date: 7 September 1988 Issue Date: 30 May 1980

VIBRATION RESISTANT LOCKING COUPLING

U.S. Patent No. 5,192,219 Filing Date: 17 September 1991 Issue Date: 9 March 1993

LOW PROFILE SWIVEL ADAPTER

U.S. Patent No: 5,558,376 Filing Date: 2 March 1995 Issue Date: 24 September 1996

FIELD REPAIRABLE CONDUIT TERMINATION SYSTEM

U.S. Patent No. 5,782,270 Filing Date: 16 December 1996 Issue Date: 21 July 1998

FIELD REPAIRABLE CONDUIT TERMINATION SYSTEM

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,176,328

STRAIN RELIEF FOR ELECTRICAL FITTINGS

U.S. Patent No. 5,917,148 Filing Date: 19 March 1997 Issue Date: 29 June 1999

Great Britain Patent No. 1061612

STRAIN RELIEF FOR ELECTRICAL FITTINGS

European Patent Application No. 99304710.9

Corporate to Corporate Assignment of Patent and Trademark Rights

Assignor: Engineered Transitions, Co., Inc.

Assignee: Icore International, Inc. Effective Date: 31 July 2001

Page 2 of 4

METHOD FOR ATTACHING HELICAL CONDUIT TO RECTANGULAR BACKSHELL

U.S. Patent No. 6,126,477 Filing Date: 26 March 1999 Issue Date: 3 October 2000

INTERNAL SHIELD SPLICE

U.S. Patent No. 6,287,145 B1 Filing Date: 5 November 1999 Issue Date: 11 September 2001

REPAIRABLE BRAID SPLICE

U.S. Patent No. 6,316,723 Filing Date: 26 March 1999 Issue Date: 13 November 2001

MULTIPLE INTERNAL SHIELD TERMINATION SYSTEM (MISTY)

U.S. Patent No. 6,339,193 B1 Filing Date: 9 March 1998 Issue Date: 15 January 2002

MULTIPLE INTERNAL SHIELD TERMINATION SYSTEM (European National Phase)

European Patent Application No. 96300468.4, validated in Great Britain and France as Patent No. 0724310 and in Germany as Patent No. 69622446.1

LIGHTWEIGHT SHIELDED CONDUIT

U.S. Patent No. 6,563,045 Filing Date: 18 June 2001 Issue Date: 13 May 2003

TRADEMARKS

ENTRACO Trademark (Great Britain)

British Trademark Registration No. 1,517,672

Registration Date: 17 November 1995

ENTRACO U.S. Trademark

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,774,133

Registration Date: 1 June 1993

Registrant: Engineered Transitions Co.

Corporate to Corporate Assignment of Patent and Trademark Rights

Assignor: Engineered Transitions, Co., Inc.

Assignee: Icore International, Inc.

Effective Date: 31 July 2001

Page 3 of 4

MISTY U.S. Trademark

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,164,992

Registration Date: 16 June 1998

Registrant: Engineered Transitions Co.

TTH PLATING

Canadian Trademark

Canadian Trademark Application No. 1,109,527 filed 16 July 2001

TTH PLATING

European Community Trademark

European Community Trademark No. 002273563

Registration Date: 2 September 2002 Registrant: Engineered Transitions Co.

TTH

U.S. Trademark

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,700,600

Registration Date: 25 March 2003 Registrant: Icore International

Corporate to Corporate Assignment of Patent and Trademark Rights

Assignor: Engineered Transitions, Co., Inc.

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

Assignee: Icore International, Inc.

Effective Date: 31 July 2001

Page 4 of 4